Major Ratings and Characteristics
IF(AV) Sinusoidal
waveform
VRRM 800 to  1600 V
IFSM 300 A
VF @
10 A, TJ  = 25°C 1.0 V
TJ - 40 to 150 °C

Device Code
1 52 43
Ordering Information Table
1 - Current Rating
2 - Circuit Configuration
E = Single Diode
3 - Package
T = TO-220AC
4 - Type of Silicon
S = Standard Recovery Rectifier
5 - Voltage code: Code x 100 = VRRM
08 = 800V
12 = 1200V
16 = 1600V
1
CATHODE ANODE
3
2
BASE
CATHODE
6
20ETS.. Series
WORLD HEADQUARTERS: 233 Kansas St., EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245 U:S.A. Tel: (310) 322-3331. Fax: (310) 322-3332.
EUROPEAN HEADQUARTERS: Hurst Green, OXTED, Surrey RH8 9BB, UK. Tel: (0883) 713215. Tlx: 95219. Fax: (0883) 714234.
CANADA: 7231 Victoria Park Ave, Suite #201, Markham, ONTARIO L3R 2Z8. Tel: (905) 475-1897. Fax: (905) 475-8801.
CZECHOSLOVAKIA: Macurova 19/1565, Box 30, 149 00 PRAGUE. Tel: (2) 792-6831. Fax: (2) 792-6831.
DENMARK: P.O. Box 88, Telefonvej 8, DK-2860 SOEBORG. Tel: (45) 39 57 71 50. Fax: (45) 39 57 71 52.
FRANCE: 132 Rue de Petit Vaux, 91360 EPINAY sur ORGE . Tel: (1) 6454-8329. Tlx: 600943. Fax: (1) 6454-8330.
FINLAND: Billskogsvagen  19, 02580 Sjundea St. Tel: (0) 262-8144. Fax: (0) 262-8150.
GERMANY: Saalburgstr. 157, D-6380 BAD HOMBURG . Tel: (61) 723-7066. Tlx: 410404. Fax: (61) 723-7065.
HUNGARY: Szent Istvan Park 15, H-1137 BUDAPEST . Tel/Fax: (36) 1 129 1854.
HONG KONG: 202 Peter Building, 60 Queen's Road Central, HONG KONG. Tel: (85) 252-36355. Fax: (85) 284-52908.
ITALY: Via Liguria 49, 10071 Borgaro, TORINO. Tel: (011) 4510-111. Tlx: 221257. Fax: (011) 4510-220.
Via Zucca 8, 20017 Rho, MILANO . Tel: (02) 9350-3650. Fax: (02) 9350-3655.
Via Arno 1, 40139 BOLOGNA . Tel: (051) 493-307. Fax: (051) 495-480.
INDIA: Unit 23, SDF 1, Seepz, Andheri (East), BOMBAY  400 096. Tel: 822 1055. Fax: (91) 22 838 0473.
JAPAN: K & H Bldg. 2F, 3-30-4 Nishi-Ikebukuro, Toshima-ku, TOKYO, Japan 171. Tel: (03) 983-0641. Fax: (03) 983-0642.
KOREA: Saku Bldg. #2020, 16-49 Hankang-ro 3ka, Youngsan-gu, SEOUL 140-202. Tel: (2) 705-1280. Fax: (2) 705-1279.
POLAND: UL Gwiazdzista 13/100, 01-651 WARSZAWA . Tel:/Fax: (022) 69-82-95.
SINGAPORE: 315 Outram Road, # 10-02 Tan Boon Liat Building, SINGAPORE 0316. Tel: 65 221 8371. Fax: 65 221 8372.
SWEDEN: Box 8159, S-163 08 Spanga, STOCKHOLM. Tel: (46) 8 795 9840. Fax: (46) 8 795 9895.
SWITZERLAND: Cherstr. 4, CH-8152 ZURICH, Opfikon, Tel: (41) 1 874 6295. Fax: (41) 1 874 6299.
U.S.A.: